
Midlands MBO - CATS Cracker 15 - 27 December 2016 - Overall
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1 Andy Smith M40 11:01:20 14:06:14 03:04:54 505 5 500 22 01 02 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 13 09 16 23 22 12 15 11 05

2 Mark Rowley M50 10:50:25 13:53:24 03:02:59 480 3 477 20 05 11 15 12 22 23 21 13 09 18 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 20 01

3 Mark Morgan M40 11:00:27 14:00:17 02:59:50 450 0 450 19 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 16 09 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 06 13

4 Ralph Dadswell M50 10:56:11 13:55:36 02:59:25 430 0 430 18 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 18 04 08 24 17 25 03 19 20 10 02

5 Michael Rackham M60 10:49:51 13:49:22 02:59:31 430 0 430 18 05 11 15 12 22 23 16 09 18 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 06

6 John Wilton M50 10:53:55 14:00:16 03:06:21 405 9 396 17 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 08 24 17 25 03 19 06

7 Sion James M40 10:59:30 14:05:15 03:05:45 390 7 383 17 05 11 15 01 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 09 13

8 Steve Kettlewell M50 10:24:11 13:29:15 03:05:04 370 7 363 16 05 11 15 12 22 16 23 21 13 09 04 18 19 20 10 02

9 John Morgan M50 11:01:56 14:13:22 03:11:26 385 25 360 16 05 11 15 12 21 23 22 16 09 04 08 07 17 25 03 18

10 Roger De Faye M70 11:03:02 14:04:31 03:01:29 355 2 353 16 02 01 10 20 19 14 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 23 13 06

11 Kevin Dawes/David Sleath X60 10:22:20 13:28:01 03:05:41 340 7 333 15 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 18 03 19 20 01

12 James Perkins M21 10:13:45 13:16:08 03:02:23 335 3 332 15 13 06 19 20 10 01 02 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18

13 Sam Haigh M21 10:15:09 13:16:58 03:01:49 330 2 328 15 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 09 04 18 19 20 10 02 06

14 Kirk Howe M50 10:32:03 13:16:20 02:44:17 315 0 315 14 02 01 10 20 19 18 04 08 17 24 25 03 06 13

15 Phil Botting M40 11:00:46 14:00:21 02:59:35 315 0 315 14 02 06 19 03 25 17 24 07 04 18 13 05 11 15

16 Jeff Mew M40 10:57:24 14:16:25 03:19:01 405 90 315 17 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 18 04 07 24 17 25 03 06

17 Ian Daniels/Nicholas Pomfrett M50 10:27:49 13:34:49 03:07:00 320 9 311 14 02 01 10 20 19 18 03 25 17 24 07 04 09 13

18 Clare De Faye W60 11:01:48 14:03:18 03:01:30 310 2 308 13 13 09 04 18 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 20 01

19 Anthony Bowmer E 09:47:43 12:50:05 03:02:22 310 3 307 13 01 10 20 19 03 24 25 17 07 08 04 18 13

20 Bernard Lamb M60 10:35:37 13:32:40 02:57:03 305 0 305 13 13 09 04 18 03 25 17 24 07 08 14 19 06

21 Richard Murray M40 10:38:48 13:41:55 03:03:07 305 4 301 13 06 19 20 10 03 18 04 09 16 23 22 21 05

22 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:48:48 13:45:01 02:56:13 295 0 295 13 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 09 04 18 19 20 01

23 Marc Henderson M50 10:19:17 13:17:39 02:58:22 295 0 295 13 11 15 12 22 23 16 09 04 18 03 14 19 06

24 Tony Page / Chris Sawywood M40 09:49:53 12:49:08 02:59:15 290 0 290 12 06 19 20 14 25 17 24 07 04 18 10 01

25 Simon Groves / Robin Groves X40 10:45:30 13:45:55 03:00:25 285 1 284 13 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 18 03 06

26 Dan Bunker M50 10:07:53 13:15:33 03:07:40 295 11 284 12 06 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 08 18 04 13

27 Ian Haigh M50 10:14:50 13:18:44 03:03:54 275 4 271 12 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 18 19 20 01

28 Dave Tipper M60 10:40:59 13:38:38 02:57:39 265 0 265 12 01 10 20 19 18 04 23 22 15 11 05 02

29 Chris Louth M50 10:19:12 13:12:36 02:53:24 260 0 260 12 05 11 15 12 22 16 09 04 18 03 19 06

30 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:37:47 13:43:25 03:05:38 265 7 258 11 13 18 04 07 17 25 24 08 03 19 06

31 John White / Ethan White G 10:21:01 13:17:45 02:56:44 245 0 245 11 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 19 20 01

32 Adrian Killworth M40 10:16:48 13:34:24 03:17:36 315 70 245 14 01 02 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 06

33 Phil Thursby M50 10:34:11 13:29:33 02:55:22 235 0 235 10 01 10 20 19 18 04 09 13 23 21

34 Tony Lovatt/Rachel Sutton X40 10:46:09 13:43:41 02:57:32 220 0 220 10 05 11 15 12 22 23 09 04 18 06

35 John Evans M60 10:44:47 13:43:49 02:59:02 220 0 220 10 05 11 15 12 22 23 09 04 18 06

36 Samantha Rankin W21 10:13:50 13:10:32 02:56:42 200 0 200 10 02 10 20 19 18 04 09 13 06 01

37 Andy Greve M40 10:04:36 12:40:58 02:36:22 190 0 190 8 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13

38 Bill Hiscock M70 10:34:56 13:20:04 02:45:08 185 0 185 9 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 02

39 David Oliver / Benjamin Oliver G 10:15:37 13:06:44 02:51:07 180 0 180 9 02 06 13 09 04 18 19 20 01

40 Alex Wooldridge-Smith M40 10:09:01 13:19:22 03:10:21 200 20 180 10 13 06 10 20 19 18 04 09 02 01

41 Luke Vernon M21 10:55:08 13:57:48 03:02:40 170 3 167 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13

42 Rob Vernon M50 10:55:14 13:59:06 03:03:52 170 4 166 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13

43 Adam Vernon M21 10:55:12 13:59:18 03:04:06 170 5 165 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13



44 Phil Lewis M50 11:16:41 14:33:25 03:16:44 215 60 155 9 06 13 23 16 09 04 18 19 20
45 Eva Marriott/Mick Marriott T21 09:48:04 12:38:41 02:50:37 135 0 135 6 11 12 22 23 13 06



Midlands MBO - CATS Cracker 15 - 27 December 2016 - By Class
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1 Anthony Bowmer E 09:47:43 12:50:05 03:02:22 310 3 307 13 01 10 20 19 03 24 25 17 07 08 04 18 13

1 John White / Ethan White G 10:21:01 13:17:45 02:56:44 245 0 245 11 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 19 20 01
2 David Oliver / Benjamin Oliver G 10:15:37 13:06:44 02:51:07 180 0 180 9 02 06 13 09 04 18 19 20 01

1 James Perkins M21 10:13:45 13:16:08 03:02:23 335 3 332 15 13 06 19 20 10 01 02 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18

2 Sam Haigh M21 10:15:09 13:16:58 03:01:49 330 2 328 15 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 09 04 18 19 20 10 02 06

3 Luke Vernon M21 10:55:08 13:57:48 03:02:40 170 3 167 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13
4 Adam Vernon M21 10:55:12 13:59:18 03:04:06 170 5 165 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13

1 Andy Smith M40 11:01:20 14:06:14 03:04:54 505 5 500 22 01 02 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 13 09 16 23 22 12 15 11 05

2 Mark Morgan M40 11:00:27 14:00:17 02:59:50 450 0 450 19 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 16 09 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 06 13

3 Sion James M40 10:59:30 14:05:15 03:05:45 390 7 383 17 05 11 15 01 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 09 13

4 Jeff Mew M40 10:57:24 14:16:25 03:19:01 405 90 315 17 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 18 04 07 24 17 25 03 06

5 Phil Botting M40 11:00:46 14:00:21 02:59:35 315 0 315 14 02 06 19 03 25 17 24 07 04 18 13 05 11 15

6 Richard Murray M40 10:38:48 13:41:55 03:03:07 305 4 301 13 06 19 20 10 03 18 04 09 16 23 22 21 05

7 Tony Page / Chris Sawywood M40 09:49:53 12:49:08 02:59:15 290 0 290 12 06 19 20 14 25 17 24 07 04 18 10 01

8 Adrian Killworth M40 10:16:48 13:34:24 03:17:36 315 70 245 14 01 02 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 18 06

9 Andy Greve M40 10:04:36 12:40:58 02:36:22 190 0 190 8 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13

10 Alex Wooldridge-Smith M40 10:09:01 13:19:22 03:10:21 200 20 180 10 13 06 10 20 19 18 04 09 02 01

1 Mark Rowley M50 10:50:25 13:53:24 03:02:59 480 3 477 20 05 11 15 12 22 23 21 13 09 18 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 20 01

2 Ralph Dadswell M50 10:56:11 13:55:36 02:59:25 430 0 430 18 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 18 04 08 24 17 25 03 19 20 10 02

3 John Wilton M50 10:53:55 14:00:16 03:06:21 405 9 396 17 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 08 24 17 25 03 19 06

4 Steve Kettlewell M50 10:24:11 13:29:15 03:05:04 370 7 363 16 05 11 15 12 22 16 23 21 13 09 04 18 19 20 10 02

5 John Morgan M50 11:01:56 14:13:22 03:11:26 385 25 360 16 05 11 15 12 21 23 22 16 09 04 08 07 17 25 03 18

6 Kirk Howe M50 10:32:03 13:16:20 02:44:17 315 0 315 14 02 01 10 20 19 18 04 08 17 24 25 03 06 13

7 Ian Daniels/Nicholas Pomfrett M50 10:27:49 13:34:49 03:07:00 320 9 311 14 02 01 10 20 19 18 03 25 17 24 07 04 09 13

8 Marc Henderson M50 10:19:17 13:17:39 02:58:22 295 0 295 13 11 15 12 22 23 16 09 04 18 03 14 19 06

9 Dan Bunker M50 10:07:53 13:15:33 03:07:40 295 11 284 12 06 10 20 19 03 25 17 24 08 18 04 13

10 Ian Haigh M50 10:14:50 13:18:44 03:03:54 275 4 271 12 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 18 19 20 01

11 Chris Louth M50 10:19:12 13:12:36 02:53:24 260 0 260 12 05 11 15 12 22 16 09 04 18 03 19 06

12 Phil Thursby M50 10:34:11 13:29:33 02:55:22 235 0 235 10 01 10 20 19 18 04 09 13 23 21

13 Rob Vernon M50 10:55:14 13:59:06 03:03:52 170 4 166 9 02 01 10 06 19 18 04 09 13
14 Phil Lewis M50 11:16:41 14:33:25 03:16:44 215 60 155 9 06 13 23 16 09 04 18 19 20

1 Michael Rackham M60 10:49:51 13:49:22 02:59:31 430 0 430 18 05 11 15 12 22 23 16 09 18 04 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 06

2 Bernard Lamb M60 10:35:37 13:32:40 02:57:03 305 0 305 13 13 09 04 18 03 25 17 24 07 08 14 19 06

3 Dave Tipper M60 10:40:59 13:38:38 02:57:39 265 0 265 12 01 10 20 19 18 04 23 22 15 11 05 02

4 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:37:47 13:43:25 03:05:38 265 7 258 11 13 18 04 07 17 25 24 08 03 19 06
5 John Evans M60 10:44:47 13:43:49 02:59:02 220 0 220 10 05 11 15 12 22 23 09 04 18 06

1 Roger De Faye M70 11:03:02 14:04:31 03:01:29 355 2 353 16 02 01 10 20 19 14 03 25 17 24 07 08 04 23 13 06
2 Bill Hiscock M70 10:34:56 13:20:04 02:45:08 185 0 185 9 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 06 02

1 Eva Marriott/Mick Marriott T21 09:48:04 12:38:41 02:50:37 135 0 135 6 11 12 22 23 13 06

1 Samantha Rankin W21 10:13:50 13:10:32 02:56:42 200 0 200 10 02 10 20 19 18 04 09 13 06 01

1 Clare De Faye W60 11:01:48 14:03:18 03:01:30 310 2 308 13 13 09 04 18 08 07 24 17 25 03 19 20 01

1 Simon Groves / Robin Groves X40 10:45:30 13:45:55 03:00:25 285 1 284 13 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 18 03 06



2 Tony Lovatt/Rachel Sutton X40 10:46:09 13:43:41 02:57:32 220 0 220 10 05 11 15 12 22 23 09 04 18 06

1 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:48:48 13:45:01 02:56:13 295 0 295 13 05 11 15 12 22 23 13 09 04 18 19 20 01

1 Kevin Dawes/David Sleath X60 10:22:20 13:28:01 03:05:41 340 7 333 15 05 11 15 12 22 21 23 13 09 04 18 03 19 20 01


